

PRESS RELEASE

CFAO Technology & Energy becomes CFAO Infrastructure

Boulogne-Billancourt, 21, September, 2023 - As part of its With Africa For Africa mission, the CFAO Group is committed to becoming a key partner in the infrastructure sector of the Africa by implementing affordable and sustainable development on the continent.

To accelerate such development and provide better solutions, CFAO Technology & Energy becomes **CFAO Infrastructure**. This is our commitment to contribute more to addressing the challenges on the continent by focusing on renewable energy, sustainable infrastructure and facility management solutions.

From now on, all subsidiaries in Benin, Cameroon, Cote d'Ivoire, Senegal and Togo will operate under this new brand name: **CFAO Infrastructure**.

"We are convinced that the future of African economies depends on the development of innovative and sustainable solutions such as renewable energy. By becoming CFAO Infrastructure, our aim is to play a leading role in this process, and to actively contribute to improving the operational and climate performance of our clients on the continent", says Tatsuya Hirata, Deputy CEO of CFAO and CEO of the Group's Infrastructure division.

About CFAO Group

With a revenue €7.9 billion, access to 46 of the 54 countries on the continent and more than 22,600 employees, the CFAO Group, Corporation For Africa & Overseas, contributes to the growth of the African continent, its industrialization and the emergence of the middle class, drawing on its in-depth field knowledge and local expertise. The Group partners with leading international brands and covers the entire value chain – import, production, distribution – in line with the best international standards.

With Africa For Africa

www.cfaogroup.com

Press contacts

CFAO INFRASTRUCTURE	35°Nord press agency	CFAO Contact
Awa Corine Baro	Romain Grandjean	Delphine Courcelle
acbaro@cfao.com	<u>rg@35nord.com</u> +33 (0)6 73 47 53 99	Communications Director dcourcelle@cfao.com